## WEYMOUTH TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1 ATLANTIC COUNTY NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION NO. 2022-2

## A RESOLUTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT FOR AUDITOR FOR THE WEYMOUTH TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT#1 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:5-4 provides that the Governing Body of every local unit shall cause an audit of its books, accounts and financial transactions to be made after the close of the fiscal year and for that purpose shall employ a Registered Municipal Accountant of the State of New Jersey; and

**WHEREAS**, the Weymouth Township Fire District has a need to acquire the services of certain Professional Services pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A: 11-3 and,

WHEREAS, the below named Professional has completed and submitted a Business Entity Disclosure Certification and a Business Registration Certificate.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** By the Weymouth Township Fire District, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. That **Matthew J. Preziosi, CPA** of Preziosi Accounting Services, LLC is hereby appointed as Auditor for the Weymouth Township Fire District #1 for a period of one (1) year.
- 2. That a copy of this Resolution be published in the Atlantic City Press as required by law within ten (10) days of its passage as per Local Public Contracts Law (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et. seq.).

This is to certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Fire	
Commissioners of the Weymouth Township Fire District #1 at a Regular meeting which was	
held on the 18th day of January 2022. The board consists	of 5 members; 3 members
were present, There were 3 Aye votes, Nye votes, ar	nd abstain votes
Attest Kinse S. Jonier	1-18-22
Hansel Torriero, Acting Secretary	Date